

T.P.(Crl.) No. 32 OF 2003  
ITEM No.44

Court No. 5

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 32/2003 (For Preliminary Hearing)

ELURI RAJI REDDY & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF DELHI & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay )

Date : 24/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Smt. K. Amareswari, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.  
for Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the additional affidavit.

Issue notice.

Further proceedings in the Case FIR No.385 of 2000 titled "State of Delhi Vs. Sh. Eluri Raji Reddy & Ors." pending in the Court of Sri Suresh Kumar Gupta, Metropolitan Magistrate, New Delhi shall remain stayed.

( P.D. Balodi )( Radha R. Bhatia )

Court Master Court Master