

¢

T.P.(Crl.) No. 32 OF 2003  
ITEM No.38

Court No. 4

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 32/2003

ELURI RAJI REDDY & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF DELHI & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay and exemption from filing O.T. )

With

T.P.(Crl.) No.122/2003 (For Prel. hearing)  
(with appln. (s) for ex-parte stay)

Date : 07/07/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mrs. K. Amareswari, Sr. Adv. (NP)  
Mr.P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.  
Mr. Avtar Singh Rawat, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy,Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

TP(Crl) 32/2003

Counsel for respondent NO. 1 shall file a fair and legible counter in four weeks. Counter by respondent No. 2 be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within three weeks.

List for final hearing and disposal thereafter on a Friday.

TP(Crl.) 122/03

Issue notice. Counsel for respondent appears and takes notice.

Respondent is allowed four weeks' time for filing counter. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within three weeks thereafter. List for final hearing and disposal thereafter on a Friday with T

P (Crl.) No. 32/2003.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master